

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13016

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Delle

NOV - 8 2008

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE F.O.B. **FREIGHT TERMS** 11/06/2008 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01/21/2009 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY LINE UOP UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT 0001 JΒ 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS TO PERFORM RECLAMATION ON THE MINING OPERATION OF BELLE CONTRACTING, INC. NOW UNDER REVOKED PERMIT NUMBER(S) S-6020-87. THIS SITE CONSISTS OF APPROXIMATELY 5 ACRES AND IS LOCATED NEAR BANCROFT, WV IN PUTNAM COUNTY. THE RECLAMATION SHALL BE PERFORMED UNDER THE GUIDANCE AND GENERAL SUPERVISION OF THE AGENT ASSIGNED TO THE PROJECT FOR THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. A MANDATORY ON-SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 11/19/2008 @ 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBI CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM NITRO EXIT OF 1-64, TAKE RT 25N FOR APPROX .8 MILES UNTIL IT MERGES WITH RT 62N. CONTINUE ON RT 62 FOR APPROX 1.8 MILES INTO POCA. CROSS THE POCA RIVER AND TAKE FIRST RIGHT(HEIZER CREEK ROAD CR 27) AFTER CROSSING BRIDGE AND GO 1.5 MILES AND TURN LEFT ONTO MANILLA CREEK ROAD(CR5). TRAVEL 1.1 MILES, TURN RIGHT ACROSS SMALL BRIDGE TO MINE SITE. 12009 JAN 29 PM 12: 09 ALL WORK MUST BE COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED BY THE DEPARTMENT W PURCHASING DIVISION SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 SIGNATURE 01/29/09 TITLE 55-0580174 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
Quotation 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-925-0253

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRIN	<u>6.000000000000000000000000000000000000</u>	JER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	E.	O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
11/06/ BID OPENING DATE:									
BID OPENING DATE:	la constante de la constante d	01/21/	Herioopidamae			BID	<u>OPENING</u>	TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
		DEPAR			CTION ANI DMINISTR <i>i</i>				
y to so	EXHIBI	T 5							
	TION F REQUIR SUBMIT THE BI SIGNED VENDOR CHAPTE MIT TH RESULT NOTICE WITH 3 IS REC	OR A PES EAC AT THD. TH AND S'S COM R 21 OE SIGN IN DITO PR65 CALEIVED.	UBLIC H VEN E SAM E ENC UBMIT PLIAN F THE ED PU SQUAL OCEED ENDAR UNL	IMPR DOR T E TIM LOSED TED W CE WI WEST RCHAS IFICA : TH DAYS ESS O	ID-5 PROVEMENT OF STATE OF STA	CONSTRUCTS A BIDAVIT OF CODE. COVISION CODE. COVIT WISUCH BIDAVIT WISUCH BIDAVIT SUCH BIDAVIT SUCH BIDAVIT SPECIFI	TION COND FOR THE COMPLICATION COMPLICATION COMPLICATION COMPLETO	ITRACT IE WORK IANCE WI IST BE OF THE ICLE 1D TO SUB ID SHAL RFORMED CEED FULLY	TO TH
	PROCEE CANCEL RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI WITH T HERE I WAGE R THE HI RATES	D. LATION TO CAN TO TH ED ARE HE SPE N. ATES: GHER O AS EST T VIRG	: TH CEL T E VEN OF A CIFIC THE C F THE ABLIS INIA	E DIR HIS C DOR I N INF ATION ONTRA U.S. HED F CODE	ECTOR OF ONTRACT I F THE MAI ERIOR QUA S OF THE CTOR OR S DEPARTME OR PUTNAM 21~5A, EI IS PROJEC	PURCHAS MMEDIAT ERIALS ALITY OR THE BID SUBCONTR ENT OF L 1 COUNTY 1, SEQ.	ING RESE ELY UPON OR WORKN DO NOT AND CON ACTOR SI ABOR MIN	ERVES TH WRITTE MANSHIP CONFORM MTRACT HALL PAY MIMUM WA	N .
•	<u> </u>			SEE RE	 Verse side for "	ERMS AND CON	VDITIONS		
DIGNATURE N		(11	<u> </u>	<u>000 (700 (700 (800)</u>	aanaa aa a	TELEPHONE 20	4-925-025	Q DA	TE 01/29/09
TILE JOW	\ 	Clan	<u> </u>		0500454	30			
S	echetary		J TO DEC		0580174	ADDRESS			GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Request for Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

REC NUMBER **DEP13016**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

CHARLESTON WV

511 50TH STREET

*709045227

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
11/06/										
BID OPENING DATE:	B0000000000000000000000000000000000000	01/21/	2009	Riossissionioni		BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	IMBER	U	NT PRICE		AMOUNT
				<u> </u>			`\		,	
	l									
	AKBITA.	ATION:	ANY	REFE	RENCES MA	ADE TO A	RBITRAT	ION OR		
	REDUTR	FN RV	FAIR	LUNIS	DUE (EXCI	- PI FUR - D IN TU	ANY INI	ERESI		
	OR IN	ANY AM	ERICA	N INS	TITUTE OF	ARCHIT	ECTS DO	CUMENTS		
	PERTAI	NING T	O THI	S CON	TRACT ARI	HEREBY	DELETE	D.		
F 1 -										
	WORKER	S' COM	PENSA	TION:	VENDOR	IS REQU	IRED TO	PROVID	Ε	
	A CERT	IFICAI	E FRU	M WUR	KERS' COI	IPENSALI	UN IF S	UCCESSF	ᄔᆡ	
	ALL OF	THE I	TEMS	СНЕСК	ED BELOW	WILL BE	A RFOU	TREMENT		
	OF THI	S CONT	RACT:							4
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1					4.3					
	(XX) I	NSURAN	CE: S	UCCES	SFUL VENI	OOR SHAL	L FURNI	SH PROO	F	i
	UF CUMI	CE OF	CONTR	ACT	LIABILITY Unless (/ INSURA	NCE PRI	OR TO		
4.	THE RT	D DOCII	MENTS	ALI. The	MINIMUM	VWUINT	DE TNEH	DVNCE LIFD IN		1
	COVERA	GE REO	UIRED	IS \$	250,000.	ANOUNT	OF THEO	KANCE		
							randa (r. 1946) 1949 - Albanda Albanda (r. 1946)			
And the second	(P) B	UILDER	S RIS	K INS	URANCE:	SUCCESS	FUL VEN	DOR SHA	LL	
	FURNIS	H PROO	F OF	BUILD	ERS RISK	- ALL R	ISK INS	URANCE	IN	
	AN AMDI	UNT EQ	UAL T	0 100	% OF THE	AMOUNT	OF THE	CONTRAC	т.	
	(XX) B	ONDS:	FIVE	PERC	ENT (5%)	OF THE	ΤΩΤΔΙ Δ	монит о	F	
	THE BI	D PAYA	BLE T	D THE	STATE OF	WEST V	IRGINIA	SHALL	BE	
	SUBMIT.	TED WI	TH EA	CH BI	D AS A BI	D BOND.	THE S	UCCESSF	UL	
	BIDDER	SHALL	ALSO	FURN	ISH A PER	RFORMANC	E BOND	AND LAB	OR/	· ·
per eltro fie a	MATERIA	AL BON	DFOR	100%	OF THE	MOUNT O	F THE C	ONTRACT	·	
					IN THE FO				СК	and the second second
	SUL NEM.	CABLE	LA CUI	MPANV	CREDIT, (AUTHORIZ	ע מאטש אי בח אי	COKNISH Coknisti	ECC IN		
	STATE	DF WES	T VIR	GINTA	. A LETI	ER OF C	BEDIT 6	ESS IN	וחב ח	
sa bila	IN LIE	U OF A	BOND	WILL	ONLY BE	ALLOWED	FOR PR	OJECTS	۱	
	UNDER 4	\$100,0	00.	PERSO	NAL OR BL	SINESS	CHECKS	ARE NOT		
	ACCEPT	ABLE I	N LIE	J OF	THE 5% B1	D BOND,	PERFOR	MANCE	.	
<u> </u>		1		SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR	ERMS AND CON	IDITIONS			
SIGNATURE OUM	n ()	· Clae	^ /	<u>anakan mananani (1</u>		TELEPHONE 304	1_025 A25	تا ت	ATE	1 /20 /00
TITLE	- X - /\	FEI	N		250045:	1 302	+-323-023	ט יייי		1/29/09
	cretary	DIDING T	<u>V</u>		0580174 TNAME AND	ADDDESS:				TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Pay 50100 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP13016

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

304-925-0253 **GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY** 511 50TH STREET CHARLESTON WV

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	.E	SHIP VIA	FO.B	FREIGHT TERMS
11/06/	2008						
BID OPENING DATE:		01/21/	2009		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
All the second	BOND,	OR LAB	OR AN	D MAT	ERIAL BOND.		
	COVERI		ROOF	ING S	A TWO (2) YEAR YSTEM WILL BE A		ID
	REV. 1	1/00		CON	TRACTORS LICENSE		
factors for the second contract of the factors and second contract of the	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B	S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT L COMP	RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX,	TO PEENSEDS EMPTIONS G THE	DE 21-11-2 REQUINTER TORM CONTRACTING THE WEST VIRGOWERED TO ISSUE FOR A CONTRACTOWEST VIRGINIA DING 3, ROOM 319,	G WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTOR THE CONTRACTORS RS LICENSE MAY IVISION OF LABO	BE DR
	PROSPE		BIDDE	R TO	DE 21-11-11 REQUINCLUDE THE CONT		
	CONTRA	TO CO CTORS CTORS	NAME:	Gre	en Mountain Company	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	COPY 0		RCON	TRACT	WILL BE REQUIRED ORS LICENSE PRIO ACT.		DF .
12 - 19 ₂	٠.				PLICABLE LAW		
				AND T	E CODE, PURCHASI HE INFORMATION P	ROVIDED IN	ES
IGNATURE \				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CON	idition\$	
~ \m	M_{χ}	. Ua	\checkmark		J'ELEPHONE 304	+-925-0253	01/29/09
ITLE	cretary	FE	DNI	55-	0580174	ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
3.641.41	THE DEAD	ONDINIO:		MACH	TARACTALID ADDRESS		



VENDOR

*709045227

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

DEP13016

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	red	TEF	RMS OF SAL	Ē		SHIP VIA		FO.B		FREIGHTTERMS
11/06/				<u> Maria bilada da da mara da m</u>	and rearring transcens.				200000000000000000000000000000000000000	
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	01/21/	2009		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OP	ENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITE	MINUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
						ISSUED BY		E PURCHASING		
'	PROCUR									
	ANY OT	HER SO	URCE,	VERB ORMAT	AL OR ION PR	WRITTEN, OVIDED FR	WHI OM	ON MANUALS, CO CCH CONTRADIC THE SOURCES	:TS	
	EFFECT	•		·				O AND OF NO		
Andrew Andrews Andrews Company	FOR BA	NKRUPT NULL A	CY PR	OTECT	ION, T	HIS CONTR	ACT	IS AUTOMATI	:-	
	PREFER	ENCE F	OR US	E OF	DOMEST	IC STEEL	PRO	DUCTS		
age of the second of the secon	PU NO A PR	RCHASI CONTR STATE	NG DI ACTOR CONTR MADE	VISIO MAY ACT P IN T	N PURS USE OR ROJECT	UANT TO S SUPPLY S OTHER TH	UBS TEE AN	OR OF THE ECTION 2 BEL L PRODUCTS F THOSE STEEL AS USED USED	OR	
	Α.	CONS OF O STRU OR H OR O	TRUCT R OTH CTURE IGHWA OOLIN	ION O ER IM , INC YS, O G OR	F, OR PROVEM LUDING R THE VENTIL	ANY ADDIT ENT TO AN , BUT NOT INSTALLAT ATING PLA	ION Y B LI ION NTS	NY ERECTION I TO, ALTERAT BUILDING OR MITED TO, RO I OF ANY HEAT OR OTHER	ION IADS ING	
,		SUCH STAT SOL I	PROJ E OF CITED	ECTS, WEST ON O	PURSU VIRGIN R AFTE	ANT TO A IA FOR WH R JUNE 6,	CON ICH 20		HE	
	В.	"STE	EL PR	орист	S" MEA	NS PRODUC	TS	ROLLED, FORM	IED	
SIGNATURE \				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS AND C			DATE	
<u> </u>			ay				304 - 9	925-0253	0	1/29/09
TITLE Se	ecretary	7 U ^F	EIN ()	55-	0580174			ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



SIGNATURE

*709045227

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

DEP13016

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

8H-P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 11/06/2008 **BID OPENING DATE:** 01/21/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. c. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. 2. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, В. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVSION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WY CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01

55-0580174

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

TELEPHONE

304-925-0253

DATE

01/29/09

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NDOR

SIGNATURE

TITLE

*709045227

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

Request for

DEP13016

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

₽. Ţ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 11/06/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 01/21/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. PRODUCTS MAY BE FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL ACCEPTED ONLY IF ITHE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE

304-925-0253

01/29/09

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING



511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

Request for

DEP13016

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B FREIGHTTERMS 11/06/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 01/21/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO: LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM:NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED THE TO STATE PURCHASING DIVISION THE SAME AND REGULATIONS RULES THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR TH SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 304-925-0253 SIGNATURE DATE 01/29/09

55-0580174



511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

DEP13016

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

11/0//	gayarananan karanan ka		NO OF SAL		0.0000 0.00000	SPIP VIA	6.050.000.000		F.O.B	00000000000000000000000000000000000000	FHEIGHT TERMS
11/06/ BID OPENING DATE:		01/01/									
DID OF ENING DATE.	[0.00000000000000000000000000000000000	01/21/	2009	one construction	Biotoeron onici	201000000000000	BID	<u>OPENI</u>	ING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT.	ľ	rem Numbe	R		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	<u> </u>		200000000000000000000000000000000000000				000000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u> </u>			
	SOLE P	URPOSE	OF C	HANGI	NG A	BID OF	PENING	TIME	AND/OR		
Experience (1996)	REV. 1	1/96									
$(x_1, \dots, x_n) \in \mathbb{R}^n$											
	EXHIBI	T 10			, ,	EP1301					4
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME		ELIJUJ	. 0				
And the second	ADDEND		AND H	AVE M	ADE T	HE NEC	ESSAR	Y REV	NG CHEC ISIONS		
	ADDEND	UM NOS	.:								
	NO. 1		x.	• • • •	• • • •	. (.	÷				
	NO. 2	· · · · · · · •	X	• • • •			·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· .		
	NO. 3	•	х.	• • • •	• • • •		-	•			
•	ND. 4	•			• • • •						
	NO. 5	•	• • • • •	• • • •	• • • •						
									CEIPT O		
	REPRES		IAM NO	DE OR	ASSU	MED TO	BE M	ADE D	DURING A		
	AND AN	Y STAT	E PER	SONNE	LIS	NOT BI	NDING	. ON	SENTATIVILY THE	VES	, if
		ATION ICATIO							THE SINDING.		
				ess os	reese sin	atobaron	IS AND CON	INPERIOR I			
SIGNATURE 1		<u> </u>		ODE NEV	LUOE OID	TEL	EPHONE	WINDING.		DATE	
<u> </u>	\sim	: Uan	<u> </u>				ephone 304	<u>-925-</u>	0253	0	1/29/09
TITLE Se	cretary) FE	(/	55-0	580174				ADDRESS C	HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

CHUCK BOWMAN

<u>304-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 11/06/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 01/21/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT SIGNATURE Green Mountain Company 1/29/09 REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 REQ. NO.: **DEP13016** BID OPENING DATE: 01/21/2008 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 P.M. PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 SIGNATURE 01/29/09 55-0580174 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



ENDOR

***709045227**

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WV 25205 2422 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

200000	11:3	223	L.Y	1813	بدرو); <u>(</u> .	200	000	•
	D	Ε	P	1	3	0	1	6	

:::::	٩QI	.	
	1	1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DEPT. OF

25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	Ē.		SHIP VIA		F.	D:B.	FREIGHTTERMS
11/06/ BID OPENING DATE:							, , , , , ,			
LINE	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	01/21/ VTITY	2009 UOP	CAT. NO	ITE	B) MNUMBER	ID C	DPENING UNI	TIME 0	1:30PM AMOUNT
er de la seconda	_		; ;	30	4-925-9	230				
ander i		PRINT NING T			AME OF	PERSON	ТО	CONTACT		
	_				ody Cla	у				
		; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ;								
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF R	FQ DEF	2130)16 ***	** TOTAL	\$507,400.00
1 A										
SIGNATURE _		(3.0		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS AN		DITIONS -925-0253	DATE	01/00/00
<u> </u>	ecretary	1	IN ()		0580174		_304 	···-		01/29/09 ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Green Mountain Company 511 50th Street Charleston, WV 25304

vv-36a · RĔV, 1/29/02 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

BUYER PAGE REQ. OR PO NO.

CB-23 DEP13016

SPENDING UNIT
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION/OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

ENDOR:

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.		BID SCHEDULE		
		PERMIT NAME: <u>BELLE CONTRACTING, INC.</u>		
		PERMIT NUMBER(S): <u>S-6020-87</u>	•	
		The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.		
1.0	LUMP SUM	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	LUMP SÜ	* <u>13,645.(</u>
2.0	LUMP SUM	SPILL CONTAINMENT AREA (S.C.A.)(\$1,000.00 Maximum Bid for this permit)	LUMP SU	s 540.0
3.0	LUMP SUM	HAULROAD/ACCESS ROAD (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	LUMP SU	м \$ 100.0
3.1	LUMP SUM	REPAIR EXISTING BRIDGE AND APPROACHES	LUMP SU	м <u>\$ 15,000.0</u>
3.2	LUMP SUM	TEMPORARY STREAM CROSSING	LUMP SU	м <u>\$ 1,000.0</u>
4.0	LUMP SUM	CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT (Limited to 5% Total Bid For This Permit)	LUMP ŞU	м <u>\$ 1,000.</u>
5.0	LUMP SUM	REGRADE AND TOPSOIL	LUMP SU	м \$ 12,600.
6.0		REVEGETATION		
6.1	LUMP SUM	AGRICULTURAL LIME	LUMP SI	лм <u>\$ 3,000.</u>
6.2	LUMP SUN	FERTILIZER	LUMP SI	ж <u>\$ 3,000.</u>
6.3	LUMP SUM	MULCH	LUMP S	м <u>\$ 3,000.</u>
6.4	LUMP SU	VEGETATIVE SPECIES	LUMP S	э <u>3,000.</u>
7.0	500 L	HAYBALES (Max. Bid \$5.00 Per LF)	5.00	LF \$ 2,500.

Green Mountain Company
511 50th Street
Charleston WYE25304 WEST VIRGINIA

ู wv-36a REV. 1/29/02

PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDOR:

REQ. OR PO NO. BUYER PAGE REQ. OR PO NO. CB-23. DEP13016 CB-23.... SPENDING UNIT WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

TEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
8.0	_	SANDSTONE RIP-RAP CHANNEL		
8.1	LUMP SUM	FRESH WATER GROUTED STREAM CHANNEL "AA"	LUMP SUM	\$ 46,700.00
8.2	LUMP SUM	FRESH WATER STREAM CHANNEL "BB"	LUMP SUM	\$ 6,800.00
9.0		OPEN LIMESTONE CHANNEL		
9.1	LUMP SUM	TRAPIZOIDAL CHANNEL "A"	LUMP SUM	\$ 34,300.00
9.2	LUMP SUM	V-DITCH "B"		\$ 26,800.00
9.3	LUMP SUM	V-DITCH "C"	LUMP SUM	\$ 26,800.00
9.4	LUMP SUM	V-DITCH "D"	LUMP SUM	s 3,500.00
10.0		EXISTING SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES		
10.1	LUMP SUM	REPAIR EXSITING POND ENTRANCE CHANNEL AND DIKE	LUMP SU	4 \$ 11,800.00
11.0	LUMP SUN	STRUCTURE AND/OR DEBRIS REMOVAL	LUMP SUI	1 s 100.00
12.0	NO BID ITEM	<u>UTILITIES</u>	NO BID ITE	en.
13.0		CONSTRUCTED WATER TREATMENT STRUCTURES		
13.1	LUMP SU	ALKALINITY CELL NO. 1	LUMP SU	\$ 21,900.00
13.2	LUMP SU	ALKALINITY CELL NO. 2	LUMP SU	м <u>\$ 29,470.0</u> 0
13.3	LUMP SU	MPOND 1	LUMP SU	м <u>\$ 35,890.0</u> 0
13.4	LUMP SU	POND 2	LUMP SU	<u>\$</u> 32,290.00
13.5	LUMP SU	MPOND AND CELL HDPE DR 17 PIPING	LUMP SU	м <u>\$ 8,180.0</u> 0
13.6	LUMP SU	MCONCRETE HEADWALL "A"	LUMP SU	ж 2,830.0 0
L	<u> </u>			

Green Mountain Company
511 50th Street
Charleston, WV 25304
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

WV-36a

PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

REV. 1/29/02 VENDOR:

page IS REQ. OR PO NO. BUYER ____ DEP13016 CB-23 SPENDING UNIT

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
14.0		SLUDGE DRYING CELLS		,	
14.1	LUMP SUM	SLUDGE DRYING CELL #1		LUMP SUM	\$ 16,000.00
14.2	LUMP SUM	SLUDGE DRYING CELL #2		LUMP SUM	\$ 16,000.00
14.3	LUMP SÚM	SLUDGE PUMP LINE ONE		LUMP SUM	\$ <u>4,500</u> .00
14.4	LUMP SUM	SLUDGE PUMP LINE TWO		LUMP SUM	\$ 4,500.00
14.5	LUMP SUM	SLUDGE RETURN (DEWATERING) LINES		LUMP SUM	\$ <u>5,000.</u> 00
15.0	LUMP SUM	CONSTRUCTED FENCE AND GATE		LUMP SUM	\$ <u>5,000.</u> 00
16.0	:	CONSTRUCTED ACCESS ROADS			
16.1	LUMP SUM	ALKALINITY AND SLUDGE CELL ROADS		LUMP SUM	\$ 20,800.00
17.0	LUMP SUM	TWO DEEP MINE WET SEALS (Acid producing seam)		LUMP SUM	s 8,250.00
18.0	LUMP SUM	60 INCH STREAM CULVERT		LUMP SUM	\$ 59,400.00
19.0	LUMP SUM	CUT AND FILL FOR POND AREA	<u>:</u>	LUMP SUM	<u>\$ 22,205.00</u>
			TOTAL		\$ 507,400.00

RFQ No.	-DEP1 3016
---------	------------

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

90

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

West Virginia Code §21-1D-5 provides that: Any solicitation for a public improvement construction contract shall require each vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. A public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

Æ

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Green Mountain Company	
Authorized Signature.	Date: 1/29/09
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 07/01/08)	



HODZEN

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Belle **DEP13016**

P_{ℓ}	١CI	:::	١
			 ۰
		1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157 DEC 0 4 2008

***709045227** 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

DATE PRIN	ED	TEA	MS OF SAL	E	SHI	P VIA	F.C	D.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
12/02/			. :						
BID OPENING DATE:	incomplete State Sta	01/21/	2009			BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEMN	IUMBER	UNI	PRICE	AMOUNT
	*****	*****	****	* ΔDD	FNDUM NO	l. 1 ****	*****	*****	*
				^					
	1					CONTRACT	l		· · ·
								EVISIONS	,
	AND IH					MANDATO	RY PRE-B	TD CON-	
	LKENC	L DAIL	D : L I J.	19720	00.				
	BID DA	TE AND	OPEN	ING T	IME REMA	IN 01/21	/2009 AT	1:30 PM	•
		.*			<u> </u>	il			
	****	****	* * * * *	* NO	OTHER CH	IANGES **	 **** ***	*****	*
					• •	•	•	,	, ,
4					en en en en	1.25	in the same		
			l				**	·*	
0001		7	JB	* 1	962-73	and the second s			
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LA	ND			
							;	. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
					1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				
		-						e*	
	****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFO	DEP13	016 ***	** TOTAL	\$507,400.00
				*					
				-					
						e e e e e			
					i				
					1 .	en de la companya de La companya de la co	1.		
.*	-			٠					
					. :	¥	Control of		•
				10 T. T. T.	• •				
		,]		. :		,		
		• • .]					<u> </u>	
SIGNATURE \		<u> </u>		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FO	TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	DATE	
Jan	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Clay	<u> </u>			304	+-925-0253	DAIL.	01/29/09
TITLE Se	cretarly	F	En .	55-()580174				S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESP	ONDING	TO RFQ	, INSER	T NAME AN	D ADDRESS	IN SPACE A	BOVE LABEL	.ED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Boy 50120 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP13016

ACE	
1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

JAN 2 1 2008

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

DATE PRINTED TER	RMS OF SALE SHIP	VIA F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
01/20/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 01/20/6			
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT ITEMNU	BID OPENING TIME MBER UNITPRICE	01-30PM AMOUNT
*******	**** ADDENDUM NO.	2 *****	***
DISTIRBUTE THE	E CHANGES IN SCOPE SCRIBED IN THE ATT	NTRACTING PROJECT TO OF WORK AND THE TYPI ACHED MEMO FROM THE	CAL
BID DATE & OF		REFORE EXTENDED FROM D PM.	
*******	***** NO OTHER CHAI	NGES ***********	**
Arright Arrival Arriva			
0001	JB 962-73		
RECLAMATION:	RESTORATION OF LANI		
***** THIS	IS THE END OF RFQ	DEP13016 ***** TOT	AL: \$507,400.00
		g Mark Brasilia Mark Brasilia Mark Agranda Brasilia Brasilia Brasilia	
		and the state of t	
SIGNATURE AMAN 1. (10	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE 304-925-0253	DATE 01/29/09
	55 - 0580174		ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND	ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LA	ABELED 'VENDOR'



V H N D O B

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP13016**

Address corressondence (Otatien Honior

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

JAN 2 2 2008

***709045227** 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET CHARLESTON WV 25304

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	£		SHIPVIA		F)	O.B.	FREIGHT TERM	S
01/20/2009											
D OPENING DATE: 01/29/2		2009		·		BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM	o constituit de la cons	
LINE	QUAN	ИTY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ı	TEM NUME	BER .	UNI	T PRICE	AMOUNT	
	*****	****	****	* ADD	ENDUM	NO.	3 ****	*****	******	*	
								NING DAT 1/20/09.			
		TED CO	RRECT	LY IN				1:30 PM, DATE SE			
* .									CONFORM- ON OF THE		`
in the second of		100		. *		1.					1
i i	*****	* * * * *	****	* NO	OTHER	CHAN	IGES **	******	******	· *	
	**		edie Totalia Totalia Totalia Totalia Totalia		4						
						di sue			4.		
		•									
0001			JB	٠.	962-7	3	4 t				
•	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF	LAND) <i>:</i>				1.2
									and the		
, A	<u></u>			SEE RE	VERSE SID	E FOR TEI	RMS AND COL	PRIORITION			
IGNATURE 1	m C	f. Cla.	√ .			T	ELEPHONE 30	4-925-025	3 DATE	01/29/09	*
	cretary	FE	N N	55-	058017	4				ES TO BE NOTED ABO	VE



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA.

U .,,,				***
COU	NTY OF	Kanawha	, TO-WIT:	
Ι,	Rodney W.	Clay	_, after being first duly sworn, depose	and
state	as follows			
1.	I am an e	emplovee of	Green Mountain Company	; and,
_,	,x		(Company Name)	_, ,
2.	I do here	by attest that _	Green Mountain Company	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
* ***	٧.		(Company Name)	
			n drug free workplace policy and that with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.	such
The	above state	ements are swo	orn to under the penalty of perjury.	
			Green Mountain Company	
			(Company Name)	
			Bu 14/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/	
ige est t	$(\mathbf{r}_{i_1,\mathbf{v}_{i_1,\ldots,i_{k+1},\ldots,k}}, \mathbf{r}_{i_1,\ldots,i_{k+1},\ldots,i_{k+1},\ldots,k}))$	Section 1995	By: VMifny W(A)	
			Title: President	
			Date: 1/29/09	
Take	en, subscrib	ed and sworn	to before me this <u>29th</u> day of <u>Janua</u>	<u>ry, 2009</u> .
ByC		expires Mar	ch 25, 2017	_
	OFFICIAL SEA TAMMY J. C NOTARY PUBL STATE OF WEST VI Green Mountain Con 511 50th Street	LAY IC RGINIA Pany	Janny J. Clay	
70 12	Charleston, WV 25	304 }	[\ (Notary Public) \	

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Jan 2009

AgencyDEP	
REQ.P.O#_DEP13016	

BID BOND

, 0

KNOW ALL MEN BY THES	SE PRESENTS, That we, the under	signed, <u>Green Mountain (</u>	Company
			d Ohio Farmers Insurance Compar
			ing under the laws of the State of
			neld and firmly bound unto the State
) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly	and severally bind ourselves, our h	eirs, administrators, execut	tors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above	obligation is such that whereas the	Principal has submitted to	the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certa DEP 13016, Reclamation of a 5			
NOW THEREFORE,			
hereto and shall furnish any other bo agreement created by the acceptant force and effect. It is expressly unde exceed the penal amount of this obli-	epted and the Principal shall enter in ands and insurance required by the se of said bid, then this obligation shart erstood and agreed that the liability gation as herein stated.	bid or proposal, and shall in hall be null and void, otherw of the Surety for any and a	te with the bid or proposal attached in all other respects perform the vise this obligation shall remain in full ill claims hereunder shall, in no event, aid Surety and its bond shall be in no
way impaired or affected by any extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, F			id, and said Surety does hereby and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to	be affixed hereunto and these pres	sents to be signed by their p	proper officers, this
17th day of November	. 20 <u>08</u> .		
Principal Corporate Seal		Green Mountair	n Company
			(Mame of Principal)
		By Illas	and the
		Rodney W. Clay	(Must be President of
			Vice President)
		President	,
			(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal		Ohio Farmers II	nsurance Company
			(Name of Surety)
		Ross El Johnso	Attorney-in-Fact
MPORTANT – Surety executing bon and a power of attorney must be attached	ds must be licensed in West Virgini ched.	ia to transact surety insurar	nce. Corporate seals must be affixed,

General Power of Attorney

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, of CHARLESTON place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary.

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008 .

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio

County of Medina

CONVI

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 25th day of AUGUST sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above Instrument: that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 17th day of November 2008







Frank A. Carrino, Secreta